PCI Express® Transmitter Electrical
Validation and Compliance Testing
with Agilent Infi niium Oscilloscopes
Application Note 1496
Who should read this
application note?
Who should read this application note ........................................................... 1
Introduction  ......................................................................................................... 2

software. N5465A InfiniiSim Waveform Transformation Toolset is recommended.
Table 2 shows PCI Express 1.0, 2.0, and 3.0 data rates and their recommended
oscilloscopes and bandwidth.
It is important to calibrate out skew between the cables connecting the trans-
mitter to the oscilloscope and to use high-quality cables of the shortest possible
length to minimize high-frequency cable loss. Deskewing the cables allows you
to use the oscilloscope’s built-in math functions and measurements to validate
the true differential signal and analyze the common-mode voltage of the lane(s)
under test.
Table 2. Tested data rates and recommended oscilloscopes
Data rate
Recommended
oscilloscope
Bandwidth of
recommended oscilloscope
2.5 Gb/s DSO/DSAX91604A 16 GHz
DSO/DSAX92004A 20 GHz
DSO/DSAX92504A 25 GHz
DSO/DSAX92804A 28 GHz
DSO/DSAX93204A 32 GHz
DSO91304A 13 GHz
DSO91204A 12 GHz
DSO90804A 8 GHz
DSO90604A 6 GHz
5.0 Gb/s DSO/DSAX91604A 16 GHz
DSO/DSAX92004A 20 GHz